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MUSIC 
 

NAME TITLE/POSITION INSTITUTION EMAIL ADDRESS 

Roderick Booker Professor, Music Westmoreland County CC bookerr@wccc.edu 

Robert Ross Professor, Music CC of Philadelphia ramross@ccp.edu 

Ricky Belcastro Professor, Music Delaware County CC Rbelcastro@dccc.edu 

Steven Bresnen (Co-chair) Professor/Music Area Head Bucks County CC bresnens@bucks.edu 

John Villella (Co-chair) Associate Dean, College of Visual and Performing Arts West Chester jvillella@wcupa.edu 

Kevin Eisensmith Professor, Music Indiana Kevin.Eisensmith@iup.edu 

Valerie Trollinger 
Associate Professor of Music Education & Bassoon; 
Coordinator of Music Education Kutztown trolling@kutztown.edu 

Jennifer Jester 
Assistant Professor; Director of the Music Business and 
Technology Program Millersville jennifer.jester@millersville.edu 

Stan Komacek 
(PAC TAOC Rep.) Associate Provost for Academic Affairs California Komacek@calu.edu 

 


